proposal, the bonus issue will be carried out automatically. Consequently,
no actions will be needed by You as a shareholder.

Timetable in short
Record date for the proposed bonus issue is May 16, 2007. This means that
the last day of trading in the Husqvarna share including the right to parti-
cipate in the bonus issue is May 11, 2007 and the first day of trading exclu-
ding this right is May 14, 2007.

VPC (the Swedish Central Securities Depository) will in connection with
the record date distribute a so called VP-notice (to all directly registered
shareholders) showing the new number of shares on Your VP-account.

Effects on the share structure
Through the bonus issue, the number of A-shares increases by 88,877,745.
The A-shares’ share of the total number of shares will be approximately
25.5 % and approximately 77.4 % of the votes. The share structure in Hus-
qvarna will change as described below.

Effects on the ownership structure
Based on Husqvarna’s share register as per December 31, 2006 the owner-
ship structure will change as described below.

 Before bonus issue After bonus issue
Share series Number % votes % cap Number % votes % cap
A-shares 9,502,275 24.9 3.2 98,380,020 77.4 25.5
B-shares 286,756,878 75.1 96.8 286,756,875 22.6 74.5
Total 296,259,153 100.0 100.0 385,136,895 100.0 100.0

Before bonus issue
Shareholder A-shares B-shares Total Votes Capital
Investor 8,752,971 24,074,100 32,827,071 29.2 % 11.1 %
Swedbank Robur Fonder  12,250,555 12,250,555 3.2 % 4.1 %
Alecta 443,000 10,392,800 10,835,800 3.9 % 3.7 %
AFA Försäkring  9,231,452 9,231,452 2.4 % 3.1 %
Fjärde AP-fonden  9,186,340 9,186,340 2.4 % 3.1 %
SEB Fonder  8,662,413 8,662,413 2.3 % 2.9 %
SHB/SPP Fonder  8,198,355 8,198,355 2.1 % 2.8 %
AMF Pension  6,210,200 6,210,200 1.6 % 2.1 %
Franklin-Templeton fonder  5,795,949 5,795,949 1.5 % 2.0 %
Lannebo Fonder  4,665,100 4,665,100 1.2 % 1.6 %
Andra AP-fonden  3,941,290 3,941,290 1.0 % 1.3 %
HQ Fonder  3,880,300 3,880,300 1.0 % 1.3 %
Skandia Liv 134,111 3,440,164 3,574,275 1.3 % 1.2 %
Others 172,193 176,827,860 177,000,053 46.8 % 59.7 %
Total 9,502,275 286,756,878 296,259,153 100.0 % 100.0 %

3

Effects on the share price and key ratios per share
When the bonus issue is concluded, the number of shares in Husqvarna will
increase, which means that the share price will decrease. At an assumed
share price before the bonus issue of SEK 110, the new theoretical share
price can be calculated to approximately SEK 85 ( 110 × 10 / ( 10 + 3 ) ).

Certain other key ratios calculated per share will also be affected, which
is exemplified in the table below.

Tax issues
The general principles of certain Swedish tax effects for shareholders
that receive shares through the proposed bonus issue are outlined in